
on thai Occasiotf by the Cardinals*. Princes, 
Prelates, Subjects arid Feudatories of that Court,-
many of whom, arid other Persons of Distinc­
tion, to the Number of 64, he entertained at 
Dinner. On the 6th Instant the Prince Delia 
Cattolica arrived hef% from: Paris, ori his Return 
to Naples. 

Florence, Jude 18. Last Week sailed from 
Leghorne his Britannick Majesty's Ship the Am­
buscade, Captain Gwynn, to Convoy the Trade 
towards the Streights. On the 13th Instant a 
"whole Picket of Soldiers deserted when on Duty 
at one of the Gates of this City. On the 14th 
M. de Trois, a Frenchman, was, on his Arrival 
sit this City, at the Request of Marflial de Belle 
Isle, and by Application from Count Lorenzr, 
the French Minister to the Regency, arrested in 
Company with .a Woman wit4i whom he escaped 
from France. M. de Trois is closely confined in. 
the Castle, and the Woman has been put into a 
Conservatory, till Orders come from France 
about them. 

Titr'tn, Jtine 15. His Sardinian Majesty, 
who has been lately confined to his Room with 
an Inflammation in his Eye.}, is now perfectly 
recovered. 

Whitehall, July 5. 
The King has been pleased to grant unto 

his Grace Lionel Granfield Duke of Dorset, the 
Office of Constable of Dover Castle, and War­
den of the Cinque Ports, for and during the 
Terms of his natural Life. 

The King has been pleased to constitute and 
appoint the Right Honourable Henry Fox, Esq; 
Receiver and Paymaster General of all His Ma­
jesty's Guards, Garrisons, and Land Forces. 

The King has been pleased to grant unto the 
Right Honourable John Viscount Bateman, of 
the Kingdom of Ireland, the Office and Place of 
Master of His Majesty's Buckhounds. 

The Circuits appointed for the Summer 
Assizes are as follow, viz. 

Home Circuit. 
Lord Mansfield Lord Chief Justice. 

Mr. Justice Denifon. 
Hertford, Monday July 25, at Hertford. 
Essex, Wednesday July 27, at Chelmiford. 
Kent, Monday August I, at Maidstone. 
Sussex, Saturday August 6, at Lewes. 
Surry, Thursday August 11, dXGuildford, 

Norfolk Circuit. 
Lord Chief Justice Willes. 
Mr. Justice Foster, 

Bucks', Monday August 15, at Buckingham. 
Bedford, Thursday August 18, at Bedford. 
Huntingdon, Saturday August 20, at Huntingdon. 
Cambridge, Tuesday August 23, at Cambridge. 
Suffolk, Friday August 26, at !Bury St. Ed-

mand^s. 
Norfolk, TuesiJay A^uft 3.0, at the Castle of 

Norwich. 
Bity of Norwich, The fame Day,-at the. Guild­

hall of the faid Gity. 

Midland Circuit1. 
Lord Chief Baron Parker. 
M r . Baron Legge. 

Northampton, Tuesday July ig> at Northampton.• 

Rutland, Friday July 22, at Oalbdm. 
Lincoln^ Monday July 25, at the Castle of 

Lincoln. 
City of Lincoln, The some Day, at the City of 

Lincoln. 
Nottingham, Thursday July 28, at Nottingham, 
Town of Nottingham, Friday July 29, at the 

Town of Nottingham. 
Derby, Saturday July 30, at "Derby. 
Leicester, Wednesday August 3, at the Castle of 

Leicester. 
Borough of Leicester, Thursday August 4, a^ 

the Borough of Leicester. 
City of Coventry, Saturday August 6, at the 

City of Coventry. 
Warwick, The same Day, at Warwick* 

Oxford Circuit. 
Mr . Justice Clive. 
Mr. Baron Smythe. 

Berks, Monday July 18, at Abingdon. 
Oxford, Wednesday July 20, at Oxford, 
Gloucester, Saturday July 23, at Gloucester. 
City of Gloucester, The fame Day, at the City 

of Gloucester. • 
Monmouth, Thursday Juljr28, it Monmouth. 
Hereford, Saturday July 30, at Hereford. 
Salop, Friday August 5, at Shrewsbury. 
Stafford, Wednesday August 10, at Stafford. 
Worcester, Saturday August 13, at Worcester. 
City of Worcester, The same Day, at the City 

of Worcester. 

Western Circuit. 
M r . Baron Adams. 
Mr. Justice Wilmot. 

Southampton, Monday July 18, at the Castle 
of Winchester. 

Wilts, Friday July 22, at New Sarum. 
Town of Poole, Wednesday July 27, at the 

Guildhall of the said Town. 
Dorset, The same Day, at Dorchester. 
City of Exeter, Monday August r , at" the Guild­

hall of the said City. 
Devon, The same Day, at the Castle of 

Exeter. 
Cornwall, Tuesday August 9, at Bodmin. 
Somerset, Tuesday August 16, at the City of 

Wells. 
City of Bristol, Saturday August 20, at the*̂  

Guildhall of the said City. 

Northern Circuit. 
Mr. Justice Bathursi. 
Mr, Justice N&el. 

City of York, Saturday July 23, at the Guild­
hall of the said1 City. 

York, The same Day, at the Castle of York. 
Durham, Tuesday August 2, at the Castle of 

Durham. 
T4wn of Newcastle tipfn Tyne, Monday Au­

gust 8, at the Guildhall of the said Town. 
Northumberland, The fame Day, at the Castle1 

of Newcastle upon Tyne. 
Cumberland, Saturday August- 1.3,- at the Ci t / 

of Carlifle. 
Westmorland,.. Friday August 19, at Appleby. 
Lancashire, Wednesday August 24* at the Castle 

of Lancaster * 
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